results in conjunction with the utilities’ financial information to recommend changes to the City’s utility 
rate structure.  Results of this study will be presented at a later time and considered in future budgets. 

Staffing 
The budget includes funding in FY19-20 for two hundred sixty-two (262) full-time positions, in 

addition to multiple part-time and seasonal positions (based on available funding).  This is an increase of 
only one position from the current year; an Assistant Commonwealth Attorney position was required by 
an unfunded mandate included in the state budget.